(entitled “Maximum Contract Amount”) is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

“5. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT:  

(d)(1) Maximum Contract Amount: Notwithstanding any other 
provision of the Agreement, the City’s maximum payment obligation will 
not exceed THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE MILLION DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($381,000,000.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”). 
The Maximum Contract Amount is comprised of: $97,000,000.00 for 
1/1/2023-12/31/2023 covering the City and County of Denver #75, Denver 
Police Department #68 and Denver Fire Department #74; $91,000,000.00 
for 1/1/2024-12/31/2024, covering the City and County of Denver #75 and